
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Dist: Natore. 

www.lged. gov.bd 
  

 
Memo No. 46.02.6900.000.07.009.23.1666                       Dated:20/07/2023 

e-Tender Notice:01/2023-24 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as stated as below. 
 
 

Sl. 
No
. 

Tender 
ID No. 

Package No Name of works 
Tendering 

Method 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 854809 IRIDP-3/NTR/SDW-98 

a) Improvement of Gopalpur Abdulpur UZR at Mill Bottola - Chalknazirpur 
Abdulpur UZR at Abdulpur road (Ch.2800 -4000m) b) Construction of 
0.625mx0.600m 02 Nos. Culvert at Ch. 3930m & 3980m under Upazila: 
Lalpur, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-169444043] 

LTM 

2 854810 IRIDP-3/NTR/SDW-99 

a) Improvement of Kuzipukur Dighirpar more - Ahmedpur Pacca road 
(Ch.00 -1030m) b) Construction of 0.625mx0.600m 03 Nos. Culvert at Ch. 
20m, 757m & 980m under Upazila: Lalpur, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-
169445364] 

LTM 

3 854811 IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-100 
Improvement of Sirajipur Mill Bottola - Norendrapur Farm road (Ch.00 -
500m) under Upazila: Lalpur, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-169444014] 
(Cost of Salvaged Materials Tk. 4,07,493.00) 

LTM 

4 854812 IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-101 

a) Improvement of Gopalpur Rajapur road at Kalupara Moniruddin Akonda 
road Bonpara Lalpur R&H Moniruddin Akanda road (Ch.1700 - 2700m) b) 
Construction of 0.625mx0.600m 01 Nos. Culvert at Ch. 1600m under 
Upazila: Lalpur, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-169444021] (Cost of 
Salvaged Materials Tk. 13,74,428.00) 

LTM 

5 
 

854813 
 

IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-102 
Improvement of Kuzipukur hat - Mazgram Rail Station road (Ch.4850 -
5950m) under Upazila: Lalpur, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-169444065] 

LTM 

6 854814 IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-103 
Improvement of Shaleswar Ismail Via Adibashi Village to Hindopara road 
(Ch.00 -700m) under Upazila: Lalpur, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-
169445100] 

LTM 

7 854815 IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-104 

a) Improvement of Chandigacha Bazar boro bridge moor borbarya bazar 
road (Ch.2000 - 2886m) b) Construction of 0.625mx0.600m 03 Nos. 
Culvert at Ch. 2040m, 2450m & 2765m under Upazila: Lalpur, District: 
Natore. [Road ID No.-169445106] (Cost of Salvaged Materials Tk. 
1,82,915.00) 

LTM 

8 854816 IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-105 
a) Improvement of Nischintapur - Laxmikola road (Ch.00 -1612m) b) 
Construction of 0.625mx0.600m 03 Nos. Culvert at Ch. 120m, 514m & 
1185m under Upazila: Singra, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-169914012] 

LTM 

9 854818 IRIDP-3/NTR/DW-107 
Improvement of Byguni Dakhinpara to Dakin Sukhangari road (Ch.00 - 
1160m) under Upazila: Singra, District: Natore. [Road ID No.-169915244] 

LTM 

 

    This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and offline/hard copies will not be accepted. To submit e-Tender 
registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP 
System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' Branches up to 4: 00 PM date: 07/08/2023. 
 

   Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk (E-mail: xen.natore@lged.gov.bd or Call to 01708-
123222).  
Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours.   
 
 
                    (SD) 
 

  (Mohd. Shohidul Islam) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Natore 
Mobile No: 01708-123222 

E-mail: xen.natore@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

Mªvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 


